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St. Paul, Minn., May 1, 1928.

Dear Sir:-

I acknowledge receipt of your letter of April
18, together with photographs of snow plow and snow train
in action south of Minnewaukan in 1887, donated by Section
Foreman E. S. Pope, of Mott, N. D. Please express to
'ection Foreman Pope our appreciation of his interest in

this collection.

Yours truly,

Mr. T.M,Flynn,
Superintendent,
Jamestown, N




8f. Paul, Minn., May 1,

Referring to your letter of April 26, about
vphotographs which Mr. F. L. Scare, Tngineman, desires
to donate for exhibition in the Veterans' Association
Headguarters at St. Paul:

I cannot find that we have received thes

photographs. Please advise when they were forwarded

by Mr. Soare.

Yours truly

Mr. R..T, Tarior;
Superintendent,
Glendive, Montana.




St. Paul, Minn., May 1, 1928.

Sir:-

I have your letter of April 10, and we have
received the two packages of relics which have
donated for exhibition in the Veterans' Association

3t. Paul. I am sure that these relics

prove interesting to all of our people and I assure

you that the interest in the collection is appreciated.

Yours very truly,

¥r. J.P. Anderson,
Shop Superintendent,
Brainerd, Minn.,




, Minn., May 1, 1928.

Mr, J. G. Woodworth,
Vice President.

I quote below telepgram received by Mr.
myself from M 31 » dated San Franeisco, April

"Joint Messrs Donnelly, Budd, Gray, Traffic
Manager Ferguson of Central Coal and Coke Company
Kansas City sends me copy of President Keith's
letter to you Jznuary 19 asking that railroads
arrange to furnish Apent Henry of WNorth Pacific
Coast Freight Bureau at Seattle reporte of lumber
originated in Pacific Northwest. Mr. Henry states
you have agreed to furnish this information. Shall
appreciate confirmation."

Will you please advise if we have agreed to furn-

ish the North Pacific Coast Freight Bureau at Seattle reports

of lumber shipments originated in the Pacific Northwest.




¥r. F. E, Williamson,
Vice President.
I have your letter of April 30, advising that
the Continental Can Company have taken over the plant of
the Seattle Can Company at South Seattle, and that the

former has requested certain track changes for which the

estimated cost to the Railway Company will be $850.00.

This will be your a2uthority to proceed with the

work, submitting in due course the usual AFE to cover,

foodworth
Sweney




St Paul Minn May 1 19238

Charles Donnelly President
Northern Pacific Railway Co
34 Nassau Street New York NY

Frank W Lightner president Stronge and Warner passed away

Monday evening.

B O Johnson

Charge Nor Pac Ry Co
Exec Dept




May 1, 1828. A

Anaconda Standard,
Butte, Montana.
Attention: Clirculation Manager.
Gentlemen:

I enclose voucher of the Northern Pacific Rail-
way Cowpany in the emount of 712.00, covering subseription
to tﬁe Anaconda Standafd for the period June 20, 1927 %o
December 20, 1928, The address to which this paper
should be forwarded is as follows!

Northern Pacific Rallway Co.,

e/o F. W, DeGuire, Txecutive Assistant,
8t, Paul, Minn.

Yours truly,




St. Paul, Minn,.,, May 1, 1928, KS

Mr, R, W, Clark,
General Traffic Manager.

In Mr. Woodworth's absence I attach copy of a letter

which Mr., Donnelly received from Mr, James H. Berner, Jr., Chica=-

go, containing suggestion for an advertising campaign to be
carried on by various railroads., Will you please give me for
Mr, Donnelly's information your recommendation with respect

to the plan proposed by Mr., Berner?




St. Paul, Minn., May 1, 1928,
xS

Mr., J. L. Watson,
Right of Way Commissioner.
I have your letter of April 30 about proposed 1ease
to the Yakima Horticultural Union for warechouse site at Weikel
for which they agreed to pay a rental of $50,00 per year for
the first five year period of the lease.
In view of the facts outlined in your letter, I approve

recommendation that we accept a rate of $30.00 per year for the

first five yeaf period, and lease on that basis has been duly

executed on behalf of the Rallway Company.




May 1, 1928,
K8

Dear Sir:

In Mr, Donnelly's absence from the c¢ity I scknowledge

receipt of your letter of April 28 about your suggestion for

an advertising campaign to be participated in by various reil-
road companies, Mr, Donnelly's return is indefinite but your
letter will be brought to his attention at the first opportunity.

Youras very truly,

-

Mr, James H., Berner,
2758 Hampden Court,
Chicago, Illinels.




At Washington, D. C.,
May 1, 1928, D1

Dear Mr., Bailies

Your letter of April 24 inviting me to attend the
annuel meeting and banquet of the St, Paul Chapter of the
American Institute of Banking was forwarded to me in Washinge
ton and received by me only today. Of course, I could not
have attended in any event, but I wish you te know that b 8
appreciate your kindness in thinking of me and extending
this invitation to me,

Sincerely yours,

(Signad) CRAALS DO %

Mr. Monroe Baillle,

President, St. Paul Chapter,
American Institute of Banking,
8t, Paul, Minnesota.




Deay Siri~

annual transpord:

acoount

Rev., Alfred ¥, Hughes, D.D.,
President, Hamline University,
3t. Paul, Minnesota.

May 1, 1928.A5

r. Donnelly,

about




Degay Sips=
In sccordance with your letter of April 28,
1928 addressed to Mr, Wateon, the Northern Peeific
Rellway Company hereby seecnte to the mortgeging of the
following lesse &t Pargo, N. D,, and the dulldings now
located thereon, to-wit: Lease No, 44389 dated March 4,

192%, from the Northern Pagific Rellwsy Compeny to M, W,

Murphy, for the purpoee of gecuring & new bond ieane of

$20,000 mede by the Northern snd Dakots Trust Company
for said M, W, Murphy; provided eaid mortgage shall be
subjeet to all the terme and conditiones contained in eeid
leage; the 2a8id bond fssue to supersede and cencel &
former bond ieeuwe of $16,000 covering the seme premisee,

Yours truly,

(Simed) CHARLES DONNELLY

Mr. Ls W, Fowler, Attorney,

Horthern and Dakote Trust Co,.,
Pargo, North Dakote,




At Washington, D, C,, May 1, 1928, Il

Dear Mr. Comang

Your letter of April 24 about the invitation extended
by the committee of the Ellensburg Chamber of Commerce, has
been forwarded to me here,

I am still detained in Washington on our land grant
matter and am uncertain as to when I shall get away, though
I hope to return to St., Paul by the end of this week and to
start west soon after my return to St. Paul.

I hope we may be able to take in the Ellensburg trip
in the course of my next visit to the coast.

Very truly yours,

2 5 TR - v
IES T ) X
s e Clgsedad 9.9 < ()

Mr. W. E. Coman,

Asst. to the President,
Northern Pacific Railway Co.,
Seattle, Washington.




At Weshington, D. C., Nay 1, 1928,
ol

Personal and sconfidentials

Dear Mr, Gunng
Please note the enclosed and with return under
personal cover, give me your judgment about the situatiom,
Is our special deposit of $25,000,00 in any dane
ger?t

VYery truly yours,

(Signsd) CRARLES DOINGELY,

Mr, M. 8. Gunn,

Division Counsel,

Northern Pacific Raillway Co.,
Helena, Montana,




At Washington, D, C.,
May 1, 19028, D

Dear Mr, Zapffej

Thank you for your letter of April 24 about the
Sagamore situation, whigh has been forwarded to me in Washe
ington;

i1 shall be glad if you will keep me advised of any

information that you gather about this property,

Very truly yours,

¥ e NDO\NINTSE Y
(Sigowé) CRAIAES DOISGRIS.

Mr. Carl Zapffe,

Manager, Iron Ore Properties,
Northern Paciflic Railway Co.,
Brainerd, Minnesota,




At Washington, Ds CQep
Mey 1, 1928,

Dear 8irg

Your letter of April 21 has been forwarded to me
here, where business engagements have detained me for some
days,.

I 4id not intimete that the wvalue of the certifi-
gate you received on depositing your stoek would be different
from the value of the stogk itself becmuse 1 did not know that
- there would be any difference in thelr wvalue, Looking at the
wheole situation in the light of what we knew when the c¢irgular
lotter was issued, there was just as much reason to suppose
that the gertificate would be worth more than the stock exe
shanged for it as to suppose that it would be worth less; nor
do I now lmow of any reason why it is selling for less on the
Stogk Exchange.

All of the testimony in the consolidation case has
been taken and submitted to the Commission, Briefs will be
filed between now and July, and the case will doubtless be
argued before the Commission sometime in September or October.
How lomg the Commiseion will keep it under advisement before
deciding it I cannot say.

By the terms of the sgreement under which your
gtook was deposited it is not returnable te you until the
question of consolidation is settled,

Very truly yours,
(Signsd) CLATZLES DOMMEELY.

Hr, .Allen Da WOOd.
306 Spruce Street,
San Diego, Californie,




At Washington, D. C.,

Dear S8irg
Your letter of April 20 has been forwarded to me

here, I do not kmow how I can reply more fully to it than

by enalosing herewith a copy of a letter just addressed to

Mr, Allen D, Wood, of San Diego, California, who addressed to
me a similar letter of inquiry,
Very truly yours,

(b‘ig::.n} CasS4ES mzx"lar,rw‘ "

Ernest Edward Kretzsehmar,
Sixteenth Avenue,
Prancisco, California,




At Washington, D, C,, May 1, 1928, D1

Dear Mr. Andersens
I have just read with interest yours of April 20

enclosing summary of mine operating costs for the month of
March, 1028,
I will talk with you about this when I next go

west, as I hope to do soon, Of course, we want to aveid

spending at Red Lodge sny money which it is not absolutely

necessary for us to spend,

Very truly yours,

Mr. C. C. Andersen,
Gel’l. Iﬂgr; ’ N’. :V- I. CO. [ 3
Seattle, Washington,




¥r. F o Villimmeson,
"1.:';‘ President.

Referring to your letter of Hay 1 and r-t;m:*g
print showling propnae extension desired by the Astoria Flour
#1le -.;?ﬂ;-r%pamy in comnection with trackage o ilitieq aor-'i::,g
thelr mill at Hellx, Oregons

1 apnrove recommendation that this extension be provi-
ded on the ssme basis as the original track, the Railway Company
to furnigh the metal at sn es stimated cost of §164.,00, and the
applicent to bear the remaining cost estimated at $165.00.

In due course please submit the usual AFE to cover,




n., May 1, 18928,
-

— 1t

Mr. F, E. Williamson,
Yice President,

I have your letter of April 30 in regard

o g a4 A » . e z y 0
iness of ¥r, A, J. B¢ and have approved

ayment voucher in his fav covering his salary

he month of April, amount 147,55,




230 p
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Baint Paul May 1 1938 '*(/f’

Seattle
Our exchange wires April 25 about contribution Spokane

Chamber of Commerce Would like to have your further views

if you have reanched & conclusion D=1
E ¥ willis




May 1, 1928,

\
My dear lNr. Storey:

I appreciate very much your courtesy in
sending me a copy of the annual report of The Atohieon,
Topeka and 3anta Fe Rallway Company for the year ended
December 31, 1927.

Very truly yours,

Mr, William B, Storey, President,

Atchieson, Topeka & Santa Fe Rallway Company,
80 East Jackson Boulevard,

Chicago, Illinois.




May 1, 1928,
-

My dear M¥r, Cray:

I have juet received with your complimente
& copy of the annual report of the Unlon Pacific Rall-
road Company for the year ended December 31, 1837, for
which please accept my thanks,

Very truly yours,

¥r. Carl R. Gray, President,
Union Pacific System,

15th and Dodge Streets,
Omaha, Nebraska.




Dear Sir:

On ¥arch 21, 1837, I wrote Mr. Byram advising
of the request that we had received for & contribution
to the Missoula Chamber of Commerce. ' We gcontributed
83250, not for memberships as was proposed but as a straight
contribution. We have been asked to renew that contri-
bution for 1938 and, for thé reaaons which govermed our
action a year ago, 1 am disposed to favorably consider
doing so, However, I should first like to inguire ii
the ¥ilwaukee Road has been asked to contribute, and if
so what action you propose to take,

Yery truly yours,

¥r. H. A. Scandrett, Prosident,
CHStP&P Railroad Company,
Chicago, Illincise,




May 1, 1928,
83

Dear Sir:

Your letter of April 28 %o Mr. Donnelly,
about the prsotice of the Northern Pacific in closing
i1ts stook transfer books for a pericd prior to our annual
meeting, is received during his sbsence from Saint Paul.

Ae this is & matter whioh normally comes under
the direet juriediotion of the secretary of the company,
¥r., E. A. Oay, I am Saking the liberty of referring your
iettcr to him for s complete answer. Nr. Cay's address

34 Ressau Street,
Bew York City.

Very truly yours,

6.

f’;iI’. J.if.‘i.:’ja ‘:OXQGY,
Executive Asgistant
Committes on Stook List,
New York Stock Exchenge,
Eew York City.




My dear Mr. Gay:

Attached ig an original letter addressed to
¥y, Donnelly under date of April 38 by Mr. J.M.B,Hoxsey,
Executive Assistant, Committee on Stock List, New York
Stook Lxchange, about our practice of cloeing the stock
tsransfer books for a period prior to the annual meeting.

{ have written ¥r. Hoxeey as per copy of letter
also attached, Wili vou please make such answer to hie
letter as it requires, and az 2 matter of information
will you please send me a copy of it?

Very truly yours,

Enca.

¥r. EB. A. Gay,

Secretary & Assistant Treasurer,

Horthern Pacific Railway Company,
34 Ksgsau Street, New York City.




Kay 1, 1938,

Dear B8ir:

I have received your letter of April 19
about the contemplated visit of Mr. C,E.R., Sherrington,
Secretary of the Rallway Research Service.

I have sent to Mr. Sherrington, in care of
your lew York representative, a letter stating that we
shall be very happy to aselst him in any way possible
in the work that he is undertaking while in this country.

Very truly yours,

¥r. R, Bell, Asaistant Ceneral Manager,
london & Horth EZastern Raillway,
King's Cross Station, London,




May 1, 1928,

Ky desy Nr, Elllott:

or your information 1 ;nrlaew copy of a
letter addreesed to me under deate of April 10 by Hr, R.
als, Assistant General Manager of the london & Forth
‘ua oxn Railway of England, about a contemnlated vieit
to this country by Nr, ¢.%.R, Sherrington, Secreta
the fa lway Research Service of the British Rallwaj
I bave zdvised ¥r, Bell snd have alego written %o Nr,
sherrington at Now York, telling them that we sl
very glad to agsist in any *“y ﬂm<tible iﬂ 8 u
¥r. Sheérrington is undertaking, Because of ! fr. B
reference t0 you I am giving you this inﬂeyaﬁtioﬂ.

Very truly yours,

ir, Howard Zlllott, ﬁ”“i?M“ﬁ,

Borthern Pacific Ralilway Company,
34 Nassau Street, New York .it;.




Dear 3_11‘ $

I have received from Mr, R, Bell, Assistant
General Manager of the london & North Eastern Railway,
a2 letter informing me of your contemplated visit to
this country in the special work that you are undertaking
and stating that we may expect you to call in my office
on or about June 13,

%e shall be very glad indeed to assist you in
any wey possible in completing the work that you have in
hand.

Very truly yours,

Er. C.E.R. Sherrington,
ofo ¥r. E. J. Ketcham,
311 Fifth Avenue,

New York City, K.Y,




("t. lau..’ ‘11&1’1., }ui—sy l’ 1968.

F'J

Mr. R. ¥, Clark,
General Traffic lanager.

Thank you for your letter of April 38, tell-
ing me that you have arranged to place some traific
advertising in The Wall Street News.

I did not mention it in my letter df April
30th to you, but I wish you would please ask lr. Nelson
to see that the copy for this vdvartisin; is sent to

Mr. R. ¥W. Vincent, Railroad Editor,
The Wall Street Hews,
43-44 New Btreet, New York,

1 think the advertising department understand from past
experience aboul handling it this way, uut would like %o
be certain that it is understood.
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By dear ¥r, Elliott:

For your information I am sending %o you, by
express, returns to the Interstate Commerce Commigsion in
the matter of recovery and payment of excess net railway
operating income, under section 15~A of the Interstate
Commerce Act, for the

Borthern Pacific Railway Company

Duluth Union Depot and Transfer Company
Einnesota and International Rallway Company
Gilmore and Pittsburgh Rallroad Company
¥alla Yalla Valley Railway Company,

The reports certified to as required have been filed with
the Commission.

Yery truly yours,

¥r, Howard Elliott, Chalirman,
Northern Pacific Railway Company,

@

34 ¥assau Street, New York City.




Paul, Minn,, Moy 1, 1

Dezr Mr, Benson:
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Yours very

Mr. E. ¥, Benson,
Agricultural Development Agent,

Seattle, Washington.




May 1, 1928,
K2

Dear Ad:

Through some combination of circumstances I seem to

have two coples of a book called "Russia® by O'Hara and Makeef.

1 am sending you under separate cover the extra copy whieh I
think you will find of interest.

Yours very truly,

Mr, A, B, YJ.EI‘Z,
247 Park Avenue,
New York City, WY,




ey

St., Paml, Minn., May 1, 1928,
¥ o

President,

was ever done about brightening up appearanée of

the Helena depot platform concerning which we had some correspon-

dence in February?




Mey 1, 1628, K2

Dear 84ir:

I duly received your letter of February 15, Flle No.
252.411, but have not yet received two coples of the Gulde Book
reforred to in the last paragraph of your letter,

I was waiting for these before I made reply to your

letter, but apparently they must have gone astray., Will you

aend me two more coples please?

Yours very truly,

Hanager, Commerelal Department,
Chinese Eastern Railwey,
Harbin, Manchuria, China.




Dear 8ir:

Referring to your joint letter of Apr

Ve

encloasing SP&S AVE 4004 for. temporary spur =zt

e

of ¥Wind River bridge, at Carson, ¥ashington,

mated cost of §1,356:

»

arent companies, and signed ocopy of the AW

Very truly yours,

’?131.

¥r. W, ¥, Turner, President,
EF&S Rallway Company,

Portiand, Oregon,

GO

¥r. Ralph Budd, PFresident,
Great Northern Rajilway Company,
8%. Paul, Minnesots.

This éxpenditure has the approwval o

at o

i®s enclosed,




St. Paml, Minn., May 1, 1928,
KS

MreJ. M. Hughes,
Land Commissioner,

Referring to your letter of May 1 about T&M Lease
Nos 743 with the Roundup Coal Mining Company covering removal
of coal from land owned by the Rallway Company near Roundup,
Montana:

In view of our relations with the Roundup Coal Mining
Company and the circumstances as outlined in your letter, I
believe we are justified in modifying the minimum requirements
from 225,000 to 100,000 tons per annum and your request for
anthority to do so 1is approved,




Dear 8ir:

-

Referring to your joint letter of April 23,

enclosing SP&S AFE 4993 for graveling parking srea Jjust

weat of Thite Sslmon depot, driveway, crossing, eto.,

at an estimated cost of $830:

This expenditure has

Enel.

‘Ll‘. ‘r;- 0 ; - :urn:f ] : l‘i;f'; j. taﬂ"ﬂ t g
SP&S Railway Compsany,

Portland, Oregon.

L

¥r. Ralph Budd, President,
Creat Northern Rallway Company,
2%. Paul, ¥innesota,




Hay 1’ 1928,
KS

My dear Mr. Elllott:

T enclose copy of lr. Plummer's letter to Mr. Hughes
of April 23, and Mr, Hughes'! letter to me of April 30, recommen=
ding the issusance of s coal mining lease to Nezl Turner of
Kennydale, Washington, covering the NW3NW} of Section 25 and
the NE3NE:Z of Section 26-22N-6E, King County, Washington, owned
by the Northwestern Improvement Company. This lease will run
for a period of fifteen years with royalty at the rate of 25
cents per short ton; the minimum for the first year of $100.00,
thereafter $500,00 per annum payable in advance, The lessee
will pay texes and assessments.

I concur in the recommendation and shall be glad if
you will have the matter presented at the next meeting of the
Board of Directors or Executive Committee. Arrangements can
be made at a later date for formal approval by the Board of
Directors of the Horthwestern Improvement Company.

Yours very truly,

—

encl.

Mr, Howard Elliott, Chairman,
Northern Pacific Rallway Company,
34 Nasssu Street, New York Clty.

ec-Mr, J, M, Hughes




8t. Paul, Minn., May 1, 1928. ASB

Mr. J. L. Watson,
Right of Way Commissioner.

Referring to your letter of April 30, about

assignment by the Puyallup & Sumner Fruit Growers Asso-

ecistion to the Puyallup & Sumner Packing Company of con-

tract dated November 9, 1927, between the Improvement

Company and the Fruit Growers Association:
1 return papers, together with form of assign-

ment which I have executed on behalf of the Improvement

Company .




May 1, 1928,

Ny dear Mr, Elliott:

Herewith third copy of Tacoma Division AFE
ED No, 21 covering additional and replacement of rall
anchors between Kalams and Voodland, at an estimated
net cost of §8182, ¢f which $5578 18 chargeable to Addi-
tions and Lgttermpnus.

This is a 1828 budget item, and for the rea-
sons given in the narrative of the AFE I recommend formal
approval by the Committee or Board.

Very truly yours,

Encl.

Kr, Howsrd Ellictt, Chalirman,
Northern Pacific Reilway Company,
o4 Nassau Street, New York City.




regs

~

St. Paul, Minn., May 1, 1938.

M. Hughes,
Commissioner.

Replying to your letter of the 30th ultimo, in

+d +0 contract with theSt.Paul and Tacoma Lumber Com-

pany covering Bection 1-17H-5E, Washington:

the

I approve of the execution of the contract with

routing clause modified to the extent shown in your

letter.

TIAD EQ DI »
dAihavilad B5NA N ke




Mr.J. Le

Land Commissioner.

Hughes,

}

OO
S AV -

St. Paul, Minn., May 2, 1928. A4

with your letter of the 28th ultimo,

return herewith the proposed lease from

Improvement

o .
om 4 T v
JpPOoKane .

Company to Roy Ihler, covering

3
%

Block 12, Winona Addition to

KT o IMINT E
(vigned) CHARLES BAASNGALE




St. Paul, Minn,, May 2, 1928,
K2

Mr, J, L. Watson,
Right of Way Commissioner.

Referring to your letter of May 1 about rental DAY=

ments in connection with lease to the J. C. Hayden Dock Company

covering Pler 5, Seattle, Washington:

-

e Bunn has executed

M and I return the agreement under

which payment of the first year's rental will be spread over the

remaining period of the lease,




Manager.

to conversations 1 have had with you

spect to joint ticket office at

I attach copy ol

to Mr. Donnelly under

l6Tol & 31
i

pe -~ - =3 YW
of a2 telegram
x4

Donnelly from Chicago

k, will




fith return of the attached letter from ¥er.

of the University of Minnesota, will you please
d 1 ]

answer you think should be made to it.
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-y

E. Williamson,
Pregident.

ed me to authorize him tc accept
",;-,LC»J Mr. Crawford has made with
JOWD ny rovprinm ice furnished at Tacoma.
the supplemental agreement has your approval

i -

)

@®

e K0

d
¥£é évent that it does, I will instruet Mr. Relf

£ ot ot
OB Y
0]

Q

In this connection, 1 think ordinarily time would

ed if th“orit“ for signing ﬂOhtractc is obtained from
this ;f;lcb before the contract is forwarded tc ¥r. Relf for
filing. This of course is your practice in most instances
and I think that rule should be obuvrvbv in all cases, as
¥r. Relf has no authority to accept the contracts for filing
unless the parties executing them for the Railway Company
have authority to execute. :




Dear Mr. Judson:

Referring to your letter of March 24, in re-
gard to placing plate glass in the new gas-electric cars
which we are purchasing, and which Mr, Clark adviced you

]
on Varéh 28 had been referred %o me!

I have hed this guestion up with our Operating
officers and they advise me that as these ocars are to be
veed in branch line service, they do not feel that the
addlitional coet which the use of plate glass would involve
when comparison is made with the cost of the D.S5,4.A,
glase which we use in ecuipment intended for branch line
pervice would be warranted. I would have liked %o have
been able to have arranged for the placing of plate plass
in these cars, but in giew of the opinion held by our Oner-

ating officers, I am afraid I will not be able to do so

Yours very truly,

-V’I.v :'10 ,;' JUL}:OKI,
Director Sales Relations,
Pittsburgh FPlate CGls !
Omaha, Nebrar




T A May 2 g*)
1, Minn., May 2, 192

¥Mr. B. 0. Johnson,
Assistant to President.

/e have been holding in abeyance until your
return further steps regarding the sugpestion of Mr. Clark
that the Northern Pacific issue regularly some sort of
pamphlet with facts regarding the railroads for general

distribution. In accordance with your letter of December

8, I now am submitting a tentative form with some suggested

items and you may now wish to discuss the subject with Nr.

Clark.
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Washington, D. C., May 2, 1928,

R. W. Clark,

General Traffic Manager,
Northern Pacific Railway Co.,
8t, Paul, Minn.

Garpenter did not reach New York until yesterday
morning., He advised me that question of divislon of tonnage had
not been fully considered and disposed of and would not be until
after his return from Europe. On my telling him that we considered
we were being unfalrly treated now he replied that he would get in
toueh with Hennessy at once and advise me further today. This
morning he called me on phone from New York and stated that he had
jssued instructions as to division of tonnage which would remain in
effect until his return about June twentieth and which he felt sure
would be satisfactory to us.

Charles Donnelly




St. Paul, ¥Minn.,

My dear Mr. Andersen:
Thank you for your letter of the 23rd ultimo,
in regard to coal for the Yellowstone Park Companies.
As you know, these people took the matter up with

our Teaffic Devartment, but I assume that everything is

straightened out now and I agree with you that if a con-

tract can be made which will specify the amounts they are
to receive and the time delivery is to be ftaken, that will
be the best way to handle the matter in the future.

Yours very truly,

encl.

¥r. C. C., Andersen, General Manager,
Northwestern Improvement Company,
Seattle, Washington.




May 2, 1928,
K2

Dear MNr. Janest

Thank you for sending me file about an automobile
transportation competitive condition between Duluth and the
Twin Clties which you sent me under date of the thirtieth,
e are passing this tip to our Traffic Department.

Yours very truly,

Mr, As L. dJanes s

Agsistant General Counsel,
Grest Northern Rallway Co.,,
8t, Panl, Mimnesota,




St. Paul, Minn., May 2, 1328.

A

Mr, R. W, Clark, -
General TrafficManager,

Herewith some papers about activities of Madden Bro-
thers in developing a van transportation system to handle euto-
mobiles from Duluth to the Twin Cities in competition with our
steam service, with suggestion from Great Northern that we do
what we can to block use of our docks at Duluth to such activity,
Papers are passed to you for such consideration as you care to
give suggestion,
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Dear Hemry: 5
On my return from a somevhat extended vagation I

you were finally appolnted Supervisor on the

Pasco Division,
time I am very

gongratulate you, and at the same

happy that your past loyal, intelligent and consecientious service

finally landed you this recognition, Beat luck to you.

Ll 4

Sincerely,

ir, Henry Espeland
Superivdsor, BB
PFoaco, Washingto

ce-lir, Page




May 2, 1928,
K2

Dear Johns

On my return from a somevhat extended vacation I
find your letter of lMarch 18,

I am glad to gee yn ave taken service with the

Taylor Instrument people of R och pester. We know them by repu-
tation and they certaiulv are a very substantial uutfit. S0
far ae our rellway very

few pﬂﬂcﬁéres of pyrcﬁct, ¢ and qi“iTRP iwstrumentg. “e- we
do, you can be sure your Minneapolis office will be asked to
{ ‘uote ®

I wish you every measure of success in your new
undertaking. Yith best personal regards, I am

Tours very trul;
T

.-‘:A'T. John My £ lbf&l"t,
Care Taylor Instrument Companile
Pyrometer Q'p%v¥ment,

est Avenme, Rochester, New York,

ce=lr, Kyle:
Thls refers to your file No, 223, Desk 1,




Ste Paml, Minn., May 2, 1928,
K2

Mr, T, H. Lantry,
General Manager.
Was wondering if you finally found it possible to
place young Sharood in the Maintenance of Way Department, my

memorandum of February 20.




St. Panl, Minn., May 2,1928,

L. A, Behler,
Assistant General Amnditor.,

S0 that I might more easily get in mind your re-

commendations in 1927 accounts of the Northern Pacific Beneficial

Assoeiation, will you not underline in attached the apecifie

recommendations which you urge be made?




Peprsonal
Dear lir. Colemans

Your letter dated April 21 sbout your pension status
ane to my attention when I got back from my vacation two or
thyee daye agde.
Your inquiry as to affect of your leave of absence with
\merdcan Ruilwey Assoclation on the cantimity of service
‘ meifie for ultimate penailon beneflts: C

to your guestion, is cleer:

&% o
L0
it e YAl
wi‘a-\m u&!f) F '\.J‘- (¥ }EITa & b La
e e L
liere the following, 1n answey

R eyl Aaman & ‘1'Tt
O PEROVIA0E Wiag -

"The benafite of the penslon system will apply only
to those persons in the service of the Horthern Fsel-
fic llallway Coupany == OF in the service of the
Northern Pacific Rallway Company Jjointly with other

companies.”

e

The last cleouse describes our relation to the American Nallway
igsociation, Then Rule € provides that -

" we losve of absonce - iz not ¢o be considered o
a break in the contimuity of service e,"

This cleuse authoriszes continuity of pensionability on granting
of necossary leaves of absence., Therefore, there caun De no ques-
tion but what your ageignment in the service of the AJ.W.A, cone
atitutes no braal in your pensionability, and your service date
with the Nopthern Pseific vhen you retire will bo computed {rom
Septerder, 1882,

A copy of this lettor has been placed on your personal
rocord,

Fasgophl Tours very traly,
r.P.l.Mc Cauley

lire P, Jo Coleman, Dist. Menaper,
imerdican Ruilway Ascoclation,

Cay Service Division,

730 uet, Iife Buillding, Himmcapolls,linn,

cc-Mr, A. N. Page




Dear Harry:

Knowing you as intimately as I do I have naturally
had a good deal of talk with My, Zwight in the last few months
about you, and I now finally notice that you are asking for
retirement, Your application was approved today,

When I approved your application I could not help
but kind of review in my own mind something of the splendidly
loyal and efficlient service which you gave the NHorthern Pacifiec
during the forty years you worked for them, Whether you were
running an engine or in an official capacity, every bHit of
your sbility and engergy was always at the service of this good
0ld railroad thatwe think so mach of, lNow that you are leaving
active service I did feel that a simple expression of apprecise-
tion from someone in the Executive Department was at least your
aue,

The doctore tell me that if you will be reasonably
eareful you ghould enjoy pgood health for a2 long time to come,
Personally, I was 80 glad to hear it and I know this will mean
that with leisure to toke care of yourself and to take life
easy, you will undoubtedly enjoy much better health than you
have in the past few months, I would appreciate very mch
hearing from you as to how this "gentleman's®™ l1life which you
lea ding, in such contrast to your busy past life, is sulting
:fﬁu @

3incerely,

i » <

NMre Harry C. Allen,

¥ 2 TP v ey N

Road Poreman of Fnginea,
g g B v $

Forgyth, Montana,

ce-ir, A, N, Page




St. Pqul, Minn., Mgy 2, 1928,

Cyarles Donnelly
Care New Willard Hotel
Washington DC

St Paul City election yesterday resulted reelection iayor

Hodgson by very large majority and reelection existing ecouncil

except Rovland vice Sudheimer who was defeated,

B 0 Johnson

Charge NPRyCo Txec.Dept.




Mey 2, 1928,
KS

Dear Mr. Acker:

we maintain in thies office a personal record of

certain off'icers on Form 7208, I shell eppreciate it if you

will complete this form and return one copy to this office.

Yours very truly,

yoIguEd) Se 2K

encl.
My, F. A. Acker, General Agent,

Northern Pacific Rallway Co.,
Kansas City, Missouri,




St. Paul, Minn,, May 2, 1928, K5

Dear MNr, Flynn:

T have your letter of May 1 quoting one from William

Dunmning, former passengef conductor, and enclesing a photograph

taken at Carrington, North Dskota, about forty years ago. The
photograph i1s indeed interesting, and T wish you would express
to Mr. Dunning our appreciation for his contribution to the
collection,

Yours very truly,

Mr. T. M, Flynn,
Superintendent,
Jamestown, N.D.




Cut. PQU.l, }f‘{in:.' Ij‘:l.y ?’ 1928.
K2

lir, B¢ T¢ Dakin,
General Mditor.

I motice OriflginalCost Adjustmemts”, A, D. No. 4,

first three months to Narch 31, Naintenance of Way and Struetures,
shows the charge for this period thils year of approximately
$203,000 against §312,000 last yezr, or o decrease of approximately
30 percent, Is 1t possible that we are under estimating this

item with the likellhood of a jJolt later omn, or does this propor-
tion represent actual tendency in our improvement work require-

mentz as compared to last year?




Ky dear lMr. Elliott:

The so-called Commercial Dock property at Tacoma,
shown colored red on the attached plat, wae leased by the .
Rallwey Coupany to the Commercisl Dock Company for period
©f thirty yeare from February 1, 1013, the rental for the
ten year period beginning February 1, 1633 having been fixed
at §8,000.00 per year, lessee paying tazee, insurance premiuse
and repairs. The property is improved with g dook snd waree
house. The original warehouse, 400 ft. long, wae built by
the Rallway Company. An additional 200 ft. was built by the
Dock Company at the time the leanse was entered into.

The Commercial Dook Company sublet the premices to the
Pacific Utenmship Company under & subleage shioh expired in
1926, and the Paclific 8. 8, Company has been occupying the
premices since then under a temporary arrangesent. The Come
mercial Dock Cowpany has no assets excepting this property,

and the Pacific 8. 8, Coupany {8 unwilling to pay the rental
necessary to carry on under our lease to the Commercial Dock
Company, largely for the remeon that the doock has gotten into

& Pad stute Of repalr and 4% iec cotimated 1t will cost $33,000
0 put 1t in usable condition. The Rallway Company would have
the right to eue the Dock Cozpany, but that would not benefit

ue &8 there is no property of the Dock Compuny on which we could
realize. It would appear the only thing we can do is to cancel
the lease to the Dock Company and negotiate & new lease on the
vest poselible basie.

It 1o therefore proposed to have the Dock Company sure
render their lesge and turn over t¢ us thelr interest in the
portion of the warehouse which they built and make a new lsape
t0 the Paciflic &. 8. Company for term of ten years at & rental
of §1,350.00 per month, lessee to take care of interior repsirs
and carry insurance on the lmprovesents to the amount of 850,000,
the Bailway Coumpany to expend spprozimately §33,000 in repairing
the premives.

If the lease to the Pacific 8., O, Company is not entered
- into, 1% is likely that the presisee may romain idle indefinitely,
at least we have no other tenant in view, and before the premises
could be rented substantisl repairg would have to be mede., All
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Rako Are } eetimated cost of #33,000 and
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Minn May 2 1928
T aaR

et

D B Robertson President

Brotherhood of Locomotive Piremen & Inginemen
Cleveland Ohio

It would be helpful to us to know at what hours you
expect to make use of Ir Melaney during hia three day stay
in SanFrancisco in June as we can mske good use of his

services during the time he 1s not nceded at thc convention
}r‘ "50 L

Charles Donnelly

Cherge lor Pac Ry Co
Exee Dept
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a ' boavired oy % . <
arg' auvtheriged, effeetive

SXDOnNse agocounts 0

LGNt «

2 are arranging for a resolution

of the Boerd authorizing Br. V. ¥, Harvey to sign
advertising drafts.
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Wwashington, D. C., May 2, 1928,
Ralph Budd,

President, Great Northern Railway Co.,
8t., Paunl, Minn,

Your wire yesterday. Hope that we may be able to
get away from here in time to have MNr,. Lyons accompany you to Bismare

leaving St. Paul next Sunday evening.

Charles Donnelly




L

At Washington, D. C.y
May 2, 1928, : 91 §

Dear Mr. HMatherg

Your letter of April 21 about the dedieation of .
the new lodge at the north rim of the Grand Canyon National
Park, Arizona, was forwarded to me from my office in 8t,
Paul, and today I em in reeeipt of your letter of April 27
sdvising me that the dedication hag been postponed until
Fall.

{ em very glad to lmow this as, much to my regret,
I should have been unable to attend the dedigation on the
date set in May. I hope very much that I shall be able to
do so in the Fall,

with kindest regards,

Sincerely yours,

Mr, Stephen T. Mather,

Director, National Park Service,
Department of the Interior,
washington, D. C.




At Washington, D, C.,
Mey 2’ 1928, n

Dear Mr., Gill:s
Thank you for your letter of April 24 enclosing one
of the CGolumbia Bagin folders,

This is & very attractive folder and shows in its

preparation the thought and care so comspicuocus in everything

you dO.
With peraonal regards,

S8incerely yours,

(ST R BAES RONSIZAY.

rs Roy R, Gil1,

Vice President & Manager,
Holley-Mason Hardware Co.,
Spokene, Washington,




At Washington, D, C.,
May 2, 1928, D

Dear Mr, Sturgis

Answering your letter of April 24 about propesed

Board meetings of the Burlington and Colorado & Southern com-
paniegs in New York on May 9.

T have been detained in the east in connection with
our lend grant matters for such a prolonged period that I
must start west at the first opportunity, which I hope will
be within a few days; and I shall, therefore, be unable to
be in attendance at any meetings in New York on the date
named,

Very truly yours,
(Signsd) CIGATLES DONNGRLY.

Mr. C. I. Sturgils,
See'y, CB&Q Railrocad Co.,
Chicago, Illinoils,




At Washington, D. €., May 2, 1928,

Dear Mr. Comant

I have been obliged tc spend the past two weeks in
Washington in ccnneetion with land grant matters, and your
letter of April 24 advising of the change which has been
made in the routing clause originally carried in the contract
with the St. Paul and Tacoma Lumber Company -covering the sale
of timber in Washington has been forwarded to me here,

The action which you have takem in the matter is
approved.

VYery truly. yours,

(Sige st Clas RAES DONNGLN.

Mr. W. E. Coman,

Asst, to the President,
Northern Pascifie Rallway Co,,
Seattle, Washington,




At Washington, D. C.,
Mey 2, 1928,

Dear Mr., Watsong

My offige in St, Paul has forwarded to me your letter
of April 18 relating to the question of use of Franklin lu-
bricating oils by this company.

I appreciate your interest in this subjeet and I wish
it were posaible for me to arrange for some tests of Franklin
lubricants at this time, but upon full consideration of all
factors which enter into the matter as it affects this company,
following a careful study by our operating executives, it seems
only fair to say that we would not now be justified in making
any suech arrangements,

We shall, of course; be glad to bear in mind your come
pagy when we next consider the general question of logomotive
Entlwcar lubrication at the expiration of our present long~term
contract; and also whenever quotations are requested in cone
nection with any special oll or grease requirements,

i

Very truly yours,

(SPing) C,"k M ES D\J:':'m X ?

Mr, James E. Watson, Jr.,
Franklin Rallway 011 Company,

Rallway Exchange,
Chicago, Illinois,




At Washington, D. Cs,
May 2, 1928, !

Dear Mr. Cainesi

Your letter of April 26 extending to me an invitation
to be present at the Midway Club luncheon on May 23, at which

time Mr, George B. Everitt will be the guest speaker, has been
forwarded to me here,

¢

1 appreciate your kindness in sending this invitation
to me, but I now expect to be on the Pacific Coast at that
time, which will make 1t impossible for me o accept it,

Very truly yours,

(Signsd CRARLES DONNGRLY.

Mr. Arthur Calnes,

president, The Midway Club,
Prior and University Avenues,
st, Paul, Minnesota.




¥ay 3, 1928,

Dear &p, Coprensent

g At the suggestion of ¥r, D, B, Robertson,
President, Brotherhood of Locomotive Firemen & Ine
ginemen, I am sending you herewith four new photoe
graphs of Mr, Howard Melaney, "The Singing Fireman
of the Nopthern Pacific”, and three different photo-
graphs all taken in locomotive eabsj also eight
mats and four sets of news stories about ir, Nelaney,
who is booked to sing at vour convention June 13, 14,
and 15, This material 1 hope will be helpful in
connection with announcements for your forthcoming
convention., If we can be of further assistance please
advise me.

Por our files, will you please send clippings
of all publicity.

Yours very truly,

Sr, Nela foramsen, .
Chairman, Arrangements Committee,
1215 Harket Street,

anfrancisco, Cale.

Copy for *r, R, W, Clark
Mr, J. P, Roddy




L.

Dear Sir:

Your letter of April 30, File 332:

We will discontinue sending you items for
Passenger Traffic which has been suspendedtemporarily.
Pleaze advise if Ware Brothers should decide to resume
publication,

Yours truly,

Mr., B. M. Decker,
General iAgent, N.P.RY.,
809 Finance Building,
Philadelphia, Pa,




v

Ky, Howard Nelsney, NHorthern
nan, 1s to appear in Sanrancisco

anmaal

glnemen,
vas forwarded
find enclosed four photographs
and four mats together with news stories about ¥Vr.
planey, All of these were sent also to Iy, Sorensen

but as 1 understand 1t, lvr, MHelaney 13 to have other

enragements in SanFrancisen and the material I send

you way be hoelpful in obtaining publiecity.

v

For our files will vou please send elir
all publication
Yours truly,
nclo
:;?. &:'n '.l. Ods'ty’

General Agent,
Sanfrancisco, Cal,




¥ay 3, 1928,

1 o
Lwd

Uear lir, Hobertson:

I thank you for your letter of lNay 1,
e are today forwarding to lr, Nels Sorensen,
Chairman, Arrengements Committee, 1215 Marlket
treet, Sanfrancisco, material regarding ¥r,
Howard Melaney, the Northern Pacific Singing
Firemen, which he may wish to use in connection
with announcements of the forthcoming convention,

Yours very trly,

<

(Signed) i

¥r, D. B, Robertson, President,
Brotherhood of Logcomotive lremen & Enginemen,
Cleveland, Ohio,




Ky dear Mr, Parmelee:

Ced

Referring to your letter of April 34, file

I enclose two coples of form AB-10 showing
néw money expeéended by this company for additions and
betterments to railroad property for the three months
ended March 31, 1538.

Very truly yours,

Enol.

¥r. Julius ¥, Parmelee, Director,
Pureau of Railway Economics,
Seventeenth and H Streets, N.¥,.,
tashington, D.C.




May 3, 1028,
-3

Dear Sir:
Answering your letter of April 37:

I attach a statement showing, against the
rates paid by the CGreat Northern for general office
building employes, the rates paid by the Northern Pacific
for similar classes of employes. The classification of
our employes in one cor two instances varies a little
from your claseification, but think the oomparison 1s
gufficiently close toc serve your purpose.

Yery truly youre,

Mr. J. A, Lengby, Executive Assistant,
Great Northern Railway Company,
St. Paul, ¥innesota.




ul, Minn,, May 3, 1928,

¥r. F. E. Williamson,
Vice President.

Herewith a letter signed by forty-one

individuals who represent themselves to be members of

gang No, 3 and protesting against the payment of a $3

employment fee, Will you please see that an appropri-
ate answer is made to their letter? 1 have made no

acknowledgment of it,




Answering your letter of April 303

"¢ have not been solicited by Mr, MeHarg
for a contribution to the American Commerce Frotective
league, From your deseription of tu, organization my
view mould be that it is something to which we should
not give favorable consideration, lu the event the

i

Nozthern Paolfic ie solicited I will lot the committes

know of our oconcluaions,

Very truly yours,

|
N ,\<

¥r, G. R, Martin, Viece 'r~”lu ent,
Groat mx*h.:m fallway Company,
@t. .5.11’ }
" .
¥x, Qs ¥ bster, Vice “r;uiuunt,
{B8tP& 55k 00e «1Hﬁd polie, Mimm,
ur, k,rl, Jenccu, Comptroller,
CELPLA EY Nw.. -Zt. :utﬂ. ¥ hLL.
z—rl ij. '“'a c’”t_,,..’ [ )4 '..11 1 rk,uw-r:;\;tivb"
MSEPAP RR 0., :1nﬂ-ﬂw0?13, iinn,




ut. .rhU.l, l‘f:i:\an.’ :ﬂiﬁa.y 5. 19:56.

-

Mr, F, E., Williamson,
Vice Presidents.

With return of the attached letter from
Pregident of the Rock Island, who
app ted reporter to the International Rallway
Congress at Madrid in 1930, will you please It me

with information to be used in angwer




%

S5t. Paul, Minn,, May 3, 193

8.

=
L=

Mr. W. C. 8loan,
Asst. to Vice President.

1 understand the spraying car to be used
in spraying the right of way was completed early in
April. BEas sny use been made of the car, and if so

with what result?




Minn., May 3, 1838,

G. Woodworth,

Viee President.
Referring %o my letter of March 8 transmit-
ting reports and maps relating to the territery in and

around Bloomfisld, Montana, submitied

. g ] o £~ P e 5 srn 8 oon o & e
peétition for the construction of a bra

4 s
L A o g
your investi

as there been any renewed agitation on the

petitioners?




May 3, 1928,
5=3

Gentlemen:

our passenger departaent officials have taken
up with me the question of advertising in the Tabloid
outing Magesine which will be distributed as o part of
the regular Sunday edition of the Gaint Paul Pioneer
Press and Dispatch some time next month, ¥hen the mate
ter was w in 1925 the committee agreed on that cccasion
that it would be conpidered in the nature of regular
adversising snd not requiring action by the contributions
committee, Our passenger depaviment ropresentatives have
not made o definite recommendation that we take space in
this outing section but they nrye disposed %o favor 1%,
Hes your company béen spprasched, and what aotion do you
propose to take?

VYery truly yours,

8. R. Martin, Vice Prosident,”

great Northern Ry Co., 8%, Paul, ¥imn,
0. ¥. Sebater, Viece President,
MOtPASSM Ry Co., Eimnespolis, Minmn,
charles Jenscl, Comptroller, .~

Catrra&d .\.Y ‘V}Oog 5% ;’“112. ¥inn, i
J, E. Yoster, Special Representative,
MStPACSE MR Co., ¥innespolis, Mimn,.

H




8t, Paul, Minn,, May 3, 1?28.

[ 4
acd L&

E}ir. l‘:-. “.r. Fab 1311 ]
Bupt. C.0. Building,

I have intended to speak with you about the
monthly reports of the operation of the office equip-
ment repalr shops. No report has been received esince
that for the month of September last, and think these
reports should be continued in order that this office
msy have some knowledge of how this arrangement is
vorking out, I think it is unnecessary to furnish the
reporte that are missing between September and the end

of the year, but I would like to see a report covering
the entire year 1927 and then to have the monthly reports
continue currently beginning with Jenuary 19238,




ily dear M¥r. Flllott:

1 enclose a cony of ¢rop

dated May 2, 1938, prepared by the

ton Company of linneapolis.

Very truly yours

?;ﬂClc

Mr, Howard Elllott, Chalrman,
Horthern Pacific Railway Company,
34 Hassau Street, New York City.

report No. 4,

Van Dusen Harring-

o
»




May 3, 1928,
R

':r’ s

Dear 8irs:

Referring %o your letter of April 8:

As stated in my acknowledgment of April 11l
I have no personal knowledge of the conditions about
which wou have complained and it was neceseary to call
for a report from the operating department officers,
This report has been received through lr. Willlamson,
Operating Vice President, who has given the matter hie
personal consideration, 1In the light of that reporti I

do not feel that I can interfere with the action that
has been taken by your superior officers in relieving
you from the service of the company.

I return herewith the papers which sccompanied
your letter,

Very truly yours,

Encl.

¥r. R, F. Pfleger,
2810 west Beconé Street,
Duluth, ¥innesoia.
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Saint Paul May 3 1938

W E Coman
Seattle

Your wire and Following objection of Mr Cray to retiring

Stout short of twenty years service I wired him and Sproule

conocurring in original recommendation of Terminal Company
Board to retain Stout in the service until October 1928
3top You and Brown are hereby authorized to record your
votes in favor of that plan D=3

Charles Donnelly




Paid

840 am

Minn May 3 193

Charles Donnelly
of/o New Willard Hotel
Washington D ¢

Turner wrote you and Budd jointly April twenty-seventh under
personal cover about reinstating Ralph £ Williams on Cales

Creek and Wilson River Board Think your copy Turner's

letter was forwarded in personal envelope in mail package

April thirtieth Stop Budd wrote Turner May first stating it
was all right with him if no one cobjects and that he thought
Williama' politiocal standing should not be considered in any
way Steop Coman wires that he talked with Turner in Poriland
on Tuesday and recommends favorable actlon D=3

®illis
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Paid

4,20 PM
8t Paul Minn May 3 1928

New Willard Hotel
fashington D C

Will arrange deposlit check Friday Have forwarded no mail

since Monday.
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Western Union Telegram
8t. Paul, Minn., May 3, 1928.

Howard ¥lliott Chairman
Northern Pacific Railway Co
34 Nassau Street New York N

Eatimated earnings fourth week April in thousands

Freight 1784 increase 41 or 2.4%
Passenger 208 decrease '30 " 12.9%
Miscl. 195 " 4 " 2 dq

2185 increase 7 "o L%

7240 S L " 1,74

decrease 1920 accounted for as

'P_,’l';:: r\-_o
Dakota
Yellowstone
¥ontana
Pasco

Rocky Mountain
Idaho

Seattle

Tacoma

ne eastern district

~ oo 1 29
chro,rer‘ g !

124 ecars




Fruit loading this year 489 cars compared with 474 last year
received from connections 573 cars compared with 831 last year.

Potato loading this year 1456 cars compared with 1754 las
year received from coannectione 108 cars compared with 129 last
year.

Superior Division 108 cars compared with

during fourth week continued cold with temperatures
: below normal. Had light rains in Minnesota, eastern
th Dakota, between Livingston and Butte, Idaho and Pasco
isions and along Pacific coast.

~ 2

Charles Donnelly




10,15
8t Paul Minn May 3 1928

{ ¥ Turner
Portland

Your letter twelfth about switching charges Spokane Are

charges to which you object made only on business originating

at Portland and Vancouver or are they being assessed on
business 9@Piginating at SP&S local points not competitive
with CGreat Northern as for instance shipment of lumber
originating at Bend with Spokane destination on Great Northem
tracks. C-1.

Charles Donnelly
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At Washington, D. C., May 3, 1928.

Mr. E. M. Willis,
Executive Assistant.

T have noted the attached letter from NMr. Elllott,

dated April 28, It should be passed on to Mr, William-

son for his comments,
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VASESE Cokid --'QP PRt o Y

m




Frank 602

washington, D, C,, May 3, 1928. D

B, 0, Johnson,

Asst, to the Preslident,
Northern Pacific Rallway Co.,
St. Paul, Minn,

Your wire about Greater North Dakota Association,
Approve renewal of gsubseription made last year namely one thousand
dollars with understanding that this does not establish precedent
for future contributions of this kind,

Charles Donneliy.




Washington, D, C., May 3, 1928,

Es, M, Willis,

Executlve Assistant,
Northern Pacifiec Railwgy Co.,
St. Paul, Minn,

Regarding reinstatement pegfur nodbun sun vat
denwax nod nodwax fur dogbow on tanfur nodvatbow mugpegvat vatart
and denwaxnod bowhogeap pegwax gumvatpeg laffing, Please wire

Turner that I will discuss this matter with him when I go to the

coast as I hope to do within the next ten deys or two weeks,

Charles Donnelly,




Frank 602

E. M, Willis,

Executive Assistant,

Northern Pacific Rallway Co.,
8t., Paul, Minn,

Regarding reinstatement Ralph E. Willlams on Gales
Creek and Wilson River Board. Please wire Turner that I will discuss
this matter with him when I go to the ccast as I hope to do within
the next ten days or two weeks.

Charles Donnelly.




At Washington, D. Cs, :
May 3, 1928, 1

Dear Mr. Judsong

I have received the Omaha Bee-Newg of April 25 con-
taining the announcement of your leaving Omaha for Pittsburgh,
and I wish to express my hearty congratulaticns on your ap~-
pointment to the very important office of Sales Director of
the Fittsburgh Plate Glass Company.

While I regret your departure from the middle west,
I am glad to know that the Pittsburgh Plate CGlass Company, with
which the Northern Pascifie has always had very pleasant rela~
tions, will have you in so important a peosition,

With best wishes for your success, believe me

Sincerely yours,

¥r, Frenk W, Judson,
District Manager,
Pitteburgh Plate Glass €04,
Omaha, Nebraska,




St. Paul, Minnm.,

T

Mr. J.L.Watson,
Right of Way Commissioner.

Referring to your letter of May 2, about pro-

posed exchange of property at ¥ond du Lae, Minn., in

order to definitely establish ownership:
The exchange as oropoged is apnroved and I

return deed to Ray Vine duly executed on behalf of the

lailway Company.




Your 1 ar of May bo M Donnelly, en-

copy of

very




8¢t Peul Minn liay 35, 1928

Charles Donnelly
Care New Willard Hotel

Washington DC

Delegation Greater North Dakota Assoelation be here

tomorrow morning soliciting renewal our one thousand doller sube
geription made last year be renewed for next yea Mr Martin
tells me Mr Budd willing to subsceribe same basis last yeer with

understanding that this does not commit us to further commitments

of this kind Mr Clark approves From what I personally have
North Dakota believe we should approve

geen of their activities in N
Minneapolis supporters of this movement have all subscribed same

basis as last year Do you approve do same thing,

B 0 Johnson

Charge NFRy Co
: Executive Dept

I will attend meeting and

ANG 3
This answers yours next attached.

presume by that time will have heard from Mr, Donnelly.




¥ay 3, 1928,
KS

Dear Mr., Budd:
I have your letter of May 3 and we shall be glad to
arrange movement of Great Northern business cars A-30 and A-28,

occupied by Mr. Jemks and yourself, from St. Paul to Bismareck

on train No, 7, Sunday, Hay 6, and from Bismarck to Spokane on

rain No. 8, Monday, May 7, delivering car to your line upon
arrival at Spokane,

Yours very truly,

¥Mr., Ralph Budd, President,
Great Northern Railway Company,
3t, Paul, Ninnesota.




Paid
220pm

Charles Donnelly
Care New Willard Hotel
Washington DC

¥r Willlamson hag made settlement with clerks on what

is considered very advantageous basis Next mall to you will

have complete details from him,

B O Johnson.

p

Charge NPRyCo
Executive Dept




srn

Ste Paml ™ HilNNe

-

¥r., Fo E. Willlamson,
Vice President.
Please arrange for the movement of Great Northern
business cars A«-28 and A-30, occupied by Mr, Budd and Nr,
Jenks, as follows:

v, 8t. Paul a : Sunday, liay 6
Ar, Blsmarck ' : Nonday, May 7

Lv. Bismarck Tre N ; Monday, lMay Y
Ar., Spokane y Wednesday, Hay 9

L4

Upon arrival at Spokane car should be dellvered to

the Great Northern for movement to Portland in S.,P.& 3, traln

No. 1, leaving Spokane at 7:20 a.m., VWednesday, May 9.




May 5, 1928,
K

Gentlemen:

In Mr, Donnelly's absence from the city I acknow-
ledge receipt of your letter of April 24, together with copy
of the booklet entitled "The Rehabilitation of the Georgla,
Florida & Alabams Reilway Company."” The date of Mr, Donnelly's
return to the office is indefinite, but your letter and the

booklet will be brought to his attention at the first opportue
nity.

Very truly yours,

Freeman & Company,
54 Pine Street,
New York City, New York,




EE‘LY 3‘. 19;6-
L

My dear Nr, Elliott:

I enclose copy of 2 statement which has
today been forwarded to the Pureau of Rallway Eoonomics
showing new money expended by this company for additions
and betterments to railroad property for the three months
ended March 31, 1938,

Very truly yours,

Encel.

¥r. Howard Elliott, Chalrman,
Northern Pacific Railway Company,
34 Nassaou Street, New York City.




Minn,, May 3, 1928,

¥r, F. E. Willianson,
Vice President.

Referring to your letter of February 93
were you able to work out with the City of
Yakima an arrangement providing for manually operated

wigwag signels at B and ¢ Streets?




330 pm ‘g
| /

Saint Paul May 3 1928

W W K Sparrow
CMB8tP&P Railroad
Chicago

Wire date Eight tests in September 1936 Red lodge coal
as fired show 10,502 BTU's D=4

B O Johnson




Deay Sir:

1‘*“~ cur telephone conversation today at which
time yuu stnteﬂ it was the turn of the Northern Pacific to
overhaul one of your switech enginess

ve will be glad to take one of your six-wheel swite
engines into our Missisaippi street Shon 88 SOOn as you can
deliv~r nch engine after Hay 15, Would thank vyou to tell
» macrznicﬂl neoﬁle exa ctlv vhat you want done to this engine

so there will be no 4if 1cu1ty later ns to extent of work
vhich was done or price thercof,

Yours wvery truly,

-

Mr, He MeCarthy, Superintendent,
f no o*a Trangfer Rallway,

cc=lir, Sloan
Will you notify Mr. Zwight?




Minn., May 3, 1928,

K2

Personal

Mr, F« Co Sharood,
Assistant General Auditor,

When convenient will you talk to me about Bob?




St. Paul, Minn., May 3, 1928,
K2

¥Mrs Te Ho Lantry,
General Manager,
Thank you for letting me see your file about
young Sharood, which you sent me under date of the second,

and which I am returning herewith.

Your interest in this young fellow is apprecisted,




St. Paul, Minn,, May 3, 1928,
K2

Mr. R W, Clark.
General Traffic MNanager,

The following tabulation rather looks as 1if the
sugar beet raising industry in the lower Yellowstone country

is not prospering:

1927 1926 1925
Acres harvested 1,287 5,510 C,00%

Tons sliced 40,177 49,942 58,1156
Tt would be interesting to know what the difficulty
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My dasy Mr. “lliott:-

Appllcation ie made by K. Lane Johneon for
ten=year lease at Prosser, Wachington, for site for
frait warehouse costing sbout 110,000, The spplice=-
tion 1¢ eapproved by the various traffic and operating
officere, The lemge will contein the ususl recapture

and valustion provieione; rental for the first five-

year poriod of the lease to be (150,00 per year, which

ie equal to & return of 6/ on the fair rental value of
the property.

It is estimated by our Traffic Department that
the Rellway Company will receive 100 earlosds of fruit
per annum from this warshouse,

Will you plesse have the application spproved by
the Board?

Yours wvery trly,

¥y, Foward Tlllott, Chairman,
Horthern Pacifiec Ry. Co.,
&4 Naespeu Street, New York Clity.




¥y dear Mr. EllloSwti

For your information I attach copy of a
statement showing the estimated earnings of the Creat
Northern Railway Company for the week ending April 30,
1828, snd the pericd January 1 to April 30 compared
with the corresponding pericds of last year, togelher §
with copy of statement making comparison with the earn=

g ool
inge of the Northern Pacific for similar perlods,

T 4. - [ —
Very truly yours,

Encl,

Mr, FHoward Ellio%t; Chairman,
Eorthern Pacific Railway Company,
34 Esesau Street, New York C1ity,




My dear My. Elliott:

Herewith third copies of Seattle Division AFE's as

follows:
Est.let Capital
Expenditure Account

ED No., 9 = Replace Howe trusses with
1680=-ft, steel trues and 105~ft. Howe
truss, bridge 2 over North Fork 8%il~
lagusmish River near Arlington
Juaction, Darrington Branch ~

ED No. 10 = Rerlace lowe trusses with

1680-ft, steel truss gnd B0~T%, deck

plate girder, bridge 11~1 over Norte

Fork 3tillzguamish Aiver, Darriangton

Branch - 30 , 380 135,860

These bLridges are in such & condition that they must
either be renowed in kind or replaced with second hand steel,
and the work must be done during the present season. There are
availsble two 160=ft. stecl spens from the upper Mlssisasippl
River bridge at Ninnespolis, and it is proposed %o convert them
into single track structures and install them in lieu of the
present structures on the Darrington Branch, The use of second-
hand steel will produce a substantial saving in annual mainten—
ance coste e2¢ compered %o the annual cost if remewed in kiad.
The cost of the work over the cost if renewed ia kind iz about
$29,000, most of which is made up of the value used for the
gecond=hand steel spans and does not represent an actual oash
Outlhy’.

There 'is nothing new about the possibility of selliing
or leseing the Darrington Branch, and in view of later informe-
tion asbout the timber reserves tributary to %hat branch, our
people are of the opinion that it would be inadvisable to dispose




-2

of it for any offer that we would be likely to receive,

Under all of the circumstances I recommend formal
approval of the AFE's, They will be charged sgainst item 153 of
the 1828 budget and will exceed the budget allowance by about
§34,000, but it is anticipated there will be no excess over
the total bridge program contemplated by the budget.

Yery truly yours,

Enel.

Kr. Howard Elliott, Chalrman,
Northern Pacific Railway Company,
34 Nassau Street, New York City.




At Washington, D. C,,
May 3, 1938,

¥y dear Doctor Hughes:

Your letter of Apr 28, about transportation
for Mesars, Paul Sayder and ifaunder, has been for-
warded to me here.

It is of course our desire to be of asesistance

in matters of this kind, dut we are governed in the issu-

e

ance of free transportation by the regulations of the
Interstate Commerce Act. I regret that in thie particular
case the provieiens of the act will not permit of the issu-
ance of free transportation to the gentlemen named for the
purpose indiocated in your letter.

Yours very truly,

S .

weea) Ay
4/ --':.."nr_.a:.s Ef\.‘r\*‘;rf 1
YA,

N

ughese, DD,

?
iline University,




St.Paul, Minn., May 3, 1928. AS

”I‘. Jo Lo )“":»tﬁon,
Right of Way Commissioner.
Referring to your letter of April 27th, sub-
mitting proposed lease to the Builders Supply Company, Inc.,
a portion of our water front at Everett, Wash.:

I return the lease to you, duly executed on

behalf of the Railway Company.

ancl.




St. Paul, Minn., May 3, 1928,

L

Mr. J. G. Woodworth,
Vice President,

I enclose herewith copy of comparative
statement showing estimated earnings of the Northern
Pacific and Great Northern Railway Companies for the

week ending April 30, 1928, and the period January 1

to April 30, compared with the actual figures for 1837,




8t. Paul, Minn,, May 4, 1938,
s‘..,"'%

Mr. R. W. Clark,
General Traffic Manager.

Referring to your letter of April 38 about the ad-
vertising fund of the Spokane Chamber of Commerce:

: ¥r, Scandrett, of the Milwaukee Road, on April 30
wrote to Mr. McCrea, Chairman of the Publicity Bureau of the
Spokane Chamber, explaining that the Milwaukee Road would not
be warranted in making a cash contribution in view of the
national advertising campaign which that road has been spon—
goring featuring industrial centers and agricultural sections
ineluding Shokxnpe.and the Inmland Empire. In the meantime
Kessrs, Coman, Gilman, Earling and Murphy, on the coast, have
conferred and agreed to recommend to their superilor officers
that in view of the contribution made by the rallroads %o the
Columbia Basin project, that can be given as & reason for
declining this application., Mr. Coman recommends that if the
other roads are disposed to decline Northern Pacific should
take similar sction, Mr. Coman further reports that this
advertising fund is = part of the Spokane Chamber'e budget of
£111,000 for the current year, You will recall that the request
received from the Chamber last year for & contributlon %o the
budget was declined by each of the transcontinental roads.

iIn view of the action taken by the Milwaukee Road,
end the recommendations of the railroad representatives on the
coast, do you wish to make any change in your views as expressed
in your letter of April 287




o a2 v ———




&

aint Paul lay 4 1938

ko

F Turner
Portland

Your letter April 37 about rziuutcleﬁant Ralph E ¥illlams
on Cales Creek & Wilson River Doard I will discuss

this matter with you when I go to the coast which I hope

to do within next ten days or two weeks D=5 Copy R Budd

Charles Donnelly




8t Paul Minn May 4 1938

Charles Donnelly
o/o Bew Willard Hotel
Washington D C

Have wired Turner as per your wire yesterday D=8

M Willis

Charge: Nor Pac Ry Co
Executive Dept




J W Cooper
CB&Q Railroad
Chicago

Will you please wire Mr Elliott that E W Piper Editor
Portland Oregonian paseed away yvesterday afternoon after

P : B’ W st =
an 1llness of several months D=7




Saint Paul May 4 1928

W E Coman
Seattle

Your wire third received For your information President
Scandrett Milwaukee Road wrote MoOrea April 30 stating that
account national advertising campaign that company has been
carrying on featuring industrial centers and agricultural

sections including Spokane and Inland Empire he did not feel
warranted in making direct contribution to Spokane Chamber

fund S8top Will inform you later of our conclusions D-8B

EM Willis




My dear Mr., Upthegrove:

I appreciate very much your courtesy in
P

gending me a copy of the annual report of the 5t. louls

southwestern Railway Company for the year ending Decem-

ber 31, 19237.

Vawr dunry T or LIV O
STV Ul 4 13" uzx F

¥r. Daniel Upthegrove, President,
6%. Louls Southwestern Ralilway Company,
5¢. Louis, Missouri.




Paul, Minn., Hay 4, 19238,
5-6

¥F. ¥. Sweney,
.Comp troller,

Plesse arrange for the cancellation of
Pagoco Division AFE ED Neo. 41, Comptroller®s No. 717 of
1928, covering installation of 1000-gallon gasoline
tanks at Mesa and Cunningham. I am advised that there

are no charges against this suthority.

williamson,
Pregident,




roodworih,
Presldent,

i
i« Sweney,

Comptroller,

. - 4
copy of

g g & .
1 encloee for your

i o™ b e y o " o add .
Pullman surcharge letter No, ¢ GNSK : quarterly

prp———— P—— x - — P R gupl & & oo 4 % - - Y P ] o 9
- ‘\,.L‘.i} Ko 54 w,_l)."t i venetl o dsiiiEd “WOr | - ¢ L’-1 AETL

monthe

—

Surcharge Asccounting Sub—Committee

Jepuary, February




Paul, Himn., NHay 4, 1938,
: 5-6

>

Mr. J. G. Woodworth,
. Vice President,

~

?:1’- :, @ . - ’TI{JIIG'YS
Comptroller,

I ﬂuclosu for your information a copy of
uniform express contract letter Bo, 68 transmitting
statements received from Mr., Demney, General Chalrmen
of Operating Sub~Committee *B*, showing the results of
activities of that Committee in cooperation with the
railroads and the American Railway Express Company for

the veare 1937-26.




At Washington, D. C., May 4, 1928,

Personals

Dear Mr. Lyonss

This morning I saw Mr. Mitchell and had a long talk
with him. He has had two or three interviews with the Attorney
General since I talked with him on the telephone the day you
left, but the general conference which is to be had between
representatives of the Department of Justice, the Department
of the Interior and the Department of Agriculture has not yet
taken place, Mr. Mitehell thought it might possibly take place
this afterncon or tomorrow; on the other hand, it may go over
until the first of the week.

Mr, Mitchell has evidently spent a good deal of time
on the case and he igs obtaining & thorough mastery of it, He
has read mueh of the record and is pretty familiar with many
of the questlions involved in it, His opinion on the propriety
of the forfeiture declaraticn remains unchanged; in faet, he
is more firm than ever in the bellef that anything of that
kind ought not te be proposed by the Attorney General. He
tells me that he believes the Attorney General is going to
accept his view of the matter, but that his position is an em-
barrassing one because of his submission to the committee of
the Danley-Parmenter memorandum and it i1s not certain just
what will be done, Mr, Mitchell stated to me definitely, how-
ever, that he has made up his mind to prepare a bill himself
and submit it with a memorandum to the Attorney General, and
then arrange for a conference in the Attorney General's office
between all of the interested parties, inecluding Mr, Kerr and
myself.

Yesterday I called on Mr., Sinnott and Senator Walsh in
the hope that I might developr something with reference to the
prospective 2djournment. My thought was that if these gentle-
men would tell me there was no chance of anything being done
about the bill at thls session I would start for home just as
soon as we had the conference in the Attorney Ceneral's office.

I could not get anything, however, from either of the twoc gentle-
men named, Sinnott spcke as if the Land Grant Bill might be




\’“"\\

—2-

rushed right through once the proposed bill was submitted to
the committee by the Attorney General. On the other hand,
Senator Walsh inclined to the view that there would be debate

in both houses of Congress and that it would not be a cut and
dried affair,

Under the circumstances I feel that I must reconcille
myself to remaining here possibly for two or three weeks long-
er and, accordingly, in a telephone conversation with Mrs.
Donnelly today I asked her to come down and she may leave St,

Paul for here tomorrow night, although this is not definitely
settled as yet.

I will keep you advised of any important developments.

Very truly yours,

Mr, D. F. Lyons2,
General Counsel,
Northern Pacific Railway Co.,

8t. Paul, Minnesota.




',:". ,C". OU(;'?;Orﬁl,
Vice President,

¥. W. Sweney,
Comp troller.

i1 enclose for your informstion a copy of

uniform express contract letter No. 69 transmitting

guarterly work report of Gemeral Auditor lLsmb to the
kxpress Oontract Accounting Bub-Committee, covering the

monthe of Jamaary, February and Harch 1828,




My dear Mr. Elllott:

contracts have recently been executed between the
Northern Pacific and the Borthwestern Improvement Company
covering coal supply for the Railway Company for a two-year
period beginning May 1, 1928, It is necessary, in order to
comply with the terms of the Clayton Act, that a reésolution
in the following form be adopted:

spesolved that contracts entered into between the
Borthern Pacific Rallway Company with the Northwestern
Improvement Company dated April Y %hereby the Improve-
ment Company agrees %o furnish the Railway Company‘'s fuel

coal requirements from ¥ay 1, 1928, to April 30, 1830, for
the line west of Mandan, North Dakota, be approved and the
execution of the same be, and hereby is, confirmed as the
act of the Railway Company."”

The prices guoted by the Northwestern Improvement
Company for the different grades of coal are as follows:

fled lodge IumpP + o s ¢ o & 3.75
Red lLodge No, 2 washed nut 3.00
red Lodge No. 3 washed nut 2,00
Red lodge No. 4 washed nut 1,00
Red Lo ¥o. 5 washed nut 75
Roslyn lump R B 3.75
Rosebud e o & o o & » 1,50

These prices are the same as those that the Rallway Company
has been paying under the contracts which expired April 30,
1828,

when the suggested resolution has been adopted will




you please ask Mr. Gay to send me three certified copies?

Yery truly yours,

Mr. Howard Elliott, Chalirman,
Forthern Pacific Rallway Company,
34 Bassau Street, New York City.




¥r. J. G, Woodworth,
Vice President,

1eferring to your

the proposed operation of a

b LR M Sk i
Portland and Seattled

~ e

ot bnnd s B .
. s Pt -
attach for your

.
.

letter of April 26 about
gpecial cocach train between

information

ki d - itd VA

copy of a letter

Andrews under date of April 27,




St. Paul, Minn., May 4, 1928,
K2

Mr, We C, Sloan,
Assistant to Vice President,

Attached you will find tabulation showing estimated

railroad requirements of NWI coal, with actual consumption,

months November to March, ineclusive.

Is there any reason for modifying estimated consumption
April to October, ineclusive, this year, for the three coals shown?
Would like to have something from you on this so if any change
is in prospect Mr. Andersen can be tipped off in order that he

may better organize his operations,
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General Traff! ANASOT .
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Mezzanine Floor o© Nltcott Sounare bulldis

Buffalo for our city office location at a rental of 50

chnaad B
Iene

This letter, when filed with the Assistant Secretary,

bh  SINEER,

may be considered your sumthority to execute the lease on behalf
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8t, Paunl, idinn

arles Donnelly
1lard Hotel
ington DC

saage about mail received and understood, Gl

-

B 0 Johnson

Charge NFRyCo Executive Dept




8ts Paul, Nimn,,

Charles Donnelly
Care New Willard Hotel
Washington DC

Have letters from Sturgis calling speecial meeting Executive
comnittee Burlington and Colorado & Southern their New York office

Wedneaday lay ninth Papers in mall package tonight, G2

B 0 Johngson

Charge NPRyCo
Executive Dept




May 4, 1928,
KD

My dear Mr. Hollender;

Referring to your letter of liay 1 sbout stationery for

Mr. Donnellyts use while in the New York office:
I am sending you today by parcel post a small supply
of letterheada, envelopes, ete, for this purpose.

Yo omTT
Yours very truly,

¥Mr. F. G, Hollender,

Aast, Secretary and Asst. Treasurer,
Northern Peeific Rallway Company,

34 Nassau Street, New Yerk City.




8¢ Paul Minn May 4 19238.
W F Turner President
SP&S Ry Co
Portland Ore

Fapgeols are listed as seating 29 We understand Fageols so rated
usually hold only 25 in actual practice while the Will busses
actually seat 30 people Will's busses also have observation rear
mohair seats instead of leather and some other features which are
congsidered as giving a difference in value of about seven hundred
dollars Suggest you check up carefully on capacity of Fageols

and also consider other items mentioned above Considering extra
features of Will bus and cost of driving Fageols from Oakland

the spread between cost of these two busses is not very wide
unlese allowance on obsolete stages which Fageol will make is
taken into consideration If our information about greater seating
capacity of Will bus is correct there may not be much advantage

in purchasing Fageol busses Did you secure bids from International
Harvester Company, American Car and Foundry Company and Twin Coach
Company of Kent Ohio 1If not we think it would be well to do so.

Ralph Budd
Charles Donnelly




jestern Union Telegram

3t. Paul, Minn., May 4, 1928,

Charles Donnelly
New Willard Hotel
lashington D C

Further to my wire yesterday about agreement with
celerks. As no mall package sent you yesterday am giving
you following figures so that you will be fully advised.

Settlement averages 1l2¢ per hour for all positions with

estimated increase in annual payroll of about £200,000.

Great Northern arbitration award averaged a little more
than 34¢ per position and apolied to our line would have
cost about $400,000 per year. We are putting out necessary

inatructions to permit preparation May payrolls on new basis.

C Johnson




St. Paul, Minn., May 4, 1928. AS

Mr. F. E. Williamson,
Vice President.
Referring to your letter of April 18, about
activities of the Special Research Committee on Fuels

of the American Society of Mechanical Engineers:

I enclose for your information a copy of

letter of April 23 to Mr. F. R. Wadleigh, Chairman
Special Research Committee on Fuels, together with

copy of his reply of May 2.




t. Paul, Minn., May 4, 1928.A5

Mr. F. E. Williamson,
Vice President.

I have your letter of May 3 and this will be
your authority to arrange for replacing present oil
lamps in the interlocking tower at Colorado Street and
the semaphores at Spokane Avenue, Seattle, with electric
lights at an estimated cost of $498.00, such cost to be
assumed one~third each by the Northern Pacific, Milwaukee
and Pacific Coast Railroad. The usual AFE covering this

work will be appnroved when submitted.

cc-Mr, ¥, W. Sweney.
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Minn May 4 1928

warles Donnelly
w Willard Hotel
hington D O

Piper editor of Oregonian died at his home in Portland

B O Johnson




leplying t0 your letter of the 2nd instant,

in repard to contribution by each of the four north-
western lines of 71,000 in support of the Washington
Chamber of Commerce!l
Upon the understanding that the western repre-
sentatives of each of the four roads had agreed %o
recommend a contribution of §1,000 each, ¥r. Donaelly
suthorized cur ¥r. Coman %0 make such a ocontribution for

the Horthern Pacifio.

Mr. 6. R. Vartin
Great Worthern

t. Paul, ¥Nimn.




Dear Mr. ¥Velton:!

1 have your letter of May 2 about the propoesed

trinv to Yellowstone Park of Mr., G, W, Wattles, and famil
¥

early in July. e shall be very glad to move the oa
occunied by Mr, Wattles and party from Butte to Cardiner,
and from Gardiner to Billings. If you will advise the
names of the members of Mr. Wattles' family, we shall be
very glad to issue the necescsary transportation.

I assume we will be advised as to the dates on
which it is desired that the car be moved.

Very truly yours,

Mp, S. ¥, Felton, Chalrman,
Ohicago Oreat Western Railroad Co,,
Chicapo, Illinols.




St. Paul, Minn., May 4, 1928. A4

Mr. R. W. Clark,
General Traffic Manager.
In Mr. Woodworth's absence, I hand you herewith
letter received from the President of the Pacific Inter-
national Livestock Exposition, to be held at Portland,

Oregon, November &rd to 10th, inclusive.

You will remember that in the past few years

the Oreat Northern and Northern Pacific have authorized
the S.P.& 8. to contribute $1,000 in support of this ex-
position, the contribution to be considered as joint for
the three lines.

We will arrange to take the cuestion up with the
Great Northern and with the Union Pacific before reply is
made, but before doing so, I would like to be advised as

to what position you think we should take.




St. 1’8.111’ hzinns’ Iriay 4' 1928.
K2

o

Mr, W. C. Sloan,
Assistant to Vice President.

On your inspection trip of some time back dild you

go over the Camas Prairie, and, if so, were you sble to con-

vinee lr. Hanrahan that it was possible to somewhat decrease

his maintenance expense?

Something from you on this would be of interest.




St, Paul, Minn,, May 4, 1%28.

Mr, W, C, Sloan,
Agsistant to Vice President.

About studies for joint use of trackage and facilities

by the Mllwaukee 2nd ourselves, in which work Mr, Judson is en-
gaged:
Would you let me kmow what progress has been made

in these studies since meeting in Chieago, December 227




St. Paul, Minn,, May 4, 1928,
b4

j o

Y\"IP. E. T. Dakin’
General Auditor.

Let me have please for February 1928 and February

1927, the followlng:

1.

2e

Gross ton miles per ton of coal, Central
District.

Cost per gross ton mile unit, same terri-
tory, for each of these periods.

My understanding is that the Northern
Pacifiec has paid $1.50 per ton for Rosebud
ecoal in each of these periods. Is this
correct?




St, Paul, Minn., May 4, 1928,
K2

Mr, We C., Sloan,
Agsistant to Vice President.
Mr, Williamson's memorandum of the first about
increasing efficienty of burning Rosebud coal on locomotives:

To what extent have modified arch and spark arresting

appliances been applied to Rosebud burning engines?




Ste Paul, Minn., May 4, 1928.
K2

Mr, Fo E. Williamson,
Vice President,

Your letter of April 24 about former Brakeman
Kenneth Lloyd Bloom, Rocky Mountain Division:

I know Mr. Bishop quite intimately in a personal
way as he worked for me years ago in Montana, I therefore
felt free to discuss this Bloom case with him on a different
basis than would otherwise have been possible. You will
find a memorandum attached indicating what happened at our
talk,

From a contract standpoint, there does not seem to
be much question but what we will have to permit the re-exami-
nation of Bloom,.

It would be interesting to know if he passes.




May 4, 1928,
R

Dear Sir:

I have your letter of April 28 in which
you say you are to write a series of articles on
"Tralls 01d and New" for Western Story Magazine,
and in which you request information about pioneer
trails followed by the FNorthern Pacifiec,

I am pleased to send you herewlth a copy
of The Storied Northwest which I belleve will be
helpful, If I can be of further service to you
please advise me,

Yours very truly,

¥r, Erle Wilson,
Box 1785,
Hanover, New Hampshire,




Kay 4, 1028,
P8

Dear Sir:

I hand you herewith a story about the late
William A, Hilyard who, as you know, was very widely
knmown by Northern Pacific employes, You may find it
worthy of space in the forthcoming issue of the Shop
Crafts Bulletin,

Yours very truly,

EP. s He E ‘éart.
Shop Crafts Sulletin,
9216 Pioneer Bullding,
S8t.Paul, Minnesota,




May 4, 1028,
Toeb

Dear Nr, Cook:

The editorial in the lay lssue of the Rallway
Journal, c¢lipping of which you sent me with your letter
of Hay 3, is much appreciated I assure you, I am glad
to Imow that you believe that the eduecational excursion
plan which 1s being carried out by the Northern Pacific
passenger department reflects aggressive methods,

As soon as we have available a cut or & photoe
graph of the monster new locomotive we will place it in
your hands with detalled description such as you request,
We will be glad to have from you a double-page spread,
Probably the most satisfactory method will be ¢ submit
the photograph to you from which to make the size cut
which will meet your needs, the Northern Facific to be
billed for the cost of the cut,

Your quiry regarding subscription to your
publications I have had this matter up with our mechani-
cal people and they advise me that officers in that de-
partment now receive 8o many publications that at this
tine they would beo disinclined to increase the number of
magazines to which they subseribe, but I am hopeful that
in due course we will be able to make some change which
will enable us to take on some subseriptions from you,

Yours very truly,

¥r, E« C, Cook, Editor,
The Rallway Journal,
327 So.,laSalle Street,
Chiecago, Ill.




Dear lr, Dolg:

Your letter of April 16 regarding outdoor
poster campaipn authorized by the Northern Pacific:

I have ealled attention of ¥r, R, ", Clark,
GCeneral Traffic Manager of the Northern Facific, to
what you evidently regard as fallure to gilve due cone
sideration to a recommendation you had made,

I have been advised by that department that
1ts officers in St.Paul have no recollection of have
ing had from you a suggestion about & poster campaipgn
for the é8«-hour Chieago-Pacifie coast schedule, They

have, however, taken up the matter with the Minneapolis
manager of the Outdoor Advertising Company and they
believe this- company will adjust the matter satisface
torily to you, The Minneapolis manager has sail to
them that the matter will be handled by the genersal
office in New York and that he 1s now developing it.

with kindest personal regards,

Yours very truly,

Mr, D. « Dolg,
e/o ¢ itrang & Prosser,
Le Cs mith Building,
?eattle, Tash,




3t.Panl, ¥inn,, “ay 4

Dear Sir:

ierewith copy and mats for iir, Durstan which

3
4

I &1 pe ¥ Jll. Srve 1n1l1sS ga".,a.A i—'\--g’u. - 46 gesiyea oLaer 2=

formation we will be glad to supply

Yours truly,

(Signed) F. Wi,
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L e &K L s NDay

€
Butte, liontana,




3t Paul May 4 1928
E=8

. W H Nerriman
Butte

Your wire regarding feature “orth Coast story for
Butte Post Am mailing today story with three matrixes
from which cuts can be made one showing FNorth Coast in
rockies with new locomotive another closeup new locomotive
and third locomotive of forty years ago Have no newspaper
acpeen cuts of interior North Coast Limited D-31

P W DeCulre




May 4, 1928,

Deay Mr, Gays

Herewith copy of statement summarizing AFE

approvals as of April 30, 1928,

Yours very truly,

Mr. E, A, Oay, Secretary,
Northern Pacific Railway Co,,
34 Nassau 5t., New York City.




St.Paul, Minn,, May 4, 1928,

Mre "« C. Sloan, &
Assistant to Vice fresident.

Herewith copy of statement summarizing

approvals as of April 50, 1928,
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May 5, 1928. AS

Your letter of May 1 $o Mr. Domnelly, enclosing
copy of announcement of change of ownership of the Indiana.

FParmer's Cuide, hae been received during hie abesence from

the city but will be brought to his attention at the first

opportunity.

Yours very truly,

Mr. W. G. Campbell, Publisher,
The Indiana Farmer's Ouide,
Huntington, Indiana.




Dear Sir:-

In ¥r. Donnelly's absence, I acknowledge recelpt

of your letter of May 4, about the Minnesota booklet re-

cently published by this company. Your letter will be

brought to Mr. Domnelly's attention upen his return to
the office, but in the meantime I am passing a copy to
our Traffic and Agricultural Department officers, who 1
am sure will be interested in your comments.

Yours very truly,

Mr. 8. O, Webber,
800 Washington Ave.
Minneapolis, Minn.










May 5, 1928. A4

Dear Mr. Haugh!

I have delayed making reply to your letter
of March 14 in regard to proposed surcharge on cost
of treated ties used in joint territory because I felt

that there were some things in connection with this

matter about which I would like to talk with you rather

than attempt t0 iron out by correspondence. For the
past couple of monthe it has not been convenient for me
to pet away from here but conditions are such now that I’
would be able to come t0 OCmaha 2t any time convenient to
yourself, Will you please advise me what date would be
convenient for you to see me.

In addition to the treated tie matter, there are
one or two small matters in connection with the new Camas
Prairie contract which I would like to discuss with you.

Yours very truly,

¥Mr. J. L, Haugh,
Assistant to President,
Union Pacific Systenm,
Omaha, Nebraska.




St. Paul, Minn., May 5, 1928,

Mr. ¥, E. Williamson,
Vice President.
I enclose letter from Mre. Aug. Swanson,
27 - 11th 8t. N., Fargo, N. D., about returning her

husband to service with the Railway Company. We have

made no acknowledgment and I shall be glad if you will

make whatever reply you think necessary.




Dear Sir:-

In ¥r, Donnelly's absence from the city, 1
acknowledge receipt of your letter of May 3rd, together
with four studies on the subject of transportation.

The date of Mr. Donnelly's return to the office is in-

definite, but your letter will be brought to hies atten-

tion at the first opportunity.

Yours very truly,

lr. Scott S. Smith, President,
Oritchfield & Company,
Chicago, Illinois.




Minn., NMay 5, 1928,
K2

]

Mr, Feo E« Williamaon,
Vice President.

Anm passing attached from Mr. 0'Donnell about Nore

thern Pacific participation in Duluth Winter Frolic to you.

Vhen noted will you kindly return to Mr. Clark?




St. Paul, Minn., May 5,

¥Mr, R . W, Clark,
General Traffic Manager,

We have the following from Mr. Nartin:
"Confirming telephone conversation regarding
the Annumal Northwest Palr to be held at Ninot in
July, will say that 1t is our intention to give
the fair the same support as we did last year. This
embraces a page ad in the Premium Tist at a cost
of £10,00 and the customary prizes.”

This being a Minot situation I do not presume we

interested, Ia this correct?




8¢t Paul Minn May 5 19028

Charles Donnelly
Care lew Willard Hetel
aghington DO

Forwarded three packages mall yesterday and one today,

B 0 Johnaon,

NPRyCo

Yy

Executive Dept
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st Paul May 5 1928
He8

My Browne
Billings Cazette
Billings Mont

Your message date 1411 endeavor to place in
your hands early next week material you request

P ¥ DeCulre

Charge Nor Pac Exec Dept




8t. Paul, Minn,, Me

Mr. R. H. Relf,
Assistant Secretary.
I return Mr. P. H. McCauley's letter to you of
'‘ay 1, together with supplemental agreement between the
Railway Company and the Tacoma Ice Company dated April

26, 1928.

This will be your authority to accept for filing

the supplemental agreement above referred to.

OINNUEAN

gRed) Wianidss

)
L

Williamson.




3t Paul Minn
H D Trunkey
¢/o Spokane Chamber of Commerce
Spokane Washington

Your wire jointly signed with Messrs Palne and Rigsby fto

Mr Donnelly received during his sbsence as was NF MoCrea's

etter of April eighteenth iatter w e submitted to

him &t first opportunity which I expect will be within a

E N villise
Ezecutive Assistant




St. Paul, Minn., May 5, 1928. A5

I acknowledge receipt of your letter of lMay

2, transmitting three train orders dated 1892 which have

been donated by Dispatcher Wayne for placing in the Vet-
erans' Association Headquarters at St. Paul. Please
express to Mr. Wayne our appreciation of his interest

in this collection.

Yours very truly,

Mr. Fred Brastrup,
uperintendent,
Livingston, Montana.




St. Paul, Minn., May 5, 1928. A5

Dear Sir:-

I acknowledge receipt of your letter of May 2,

forwarding two train orders dated October 5, 1890, which

have been donated by Operator P. A. Huntley for exhibition
in theVeterans!' Association Headquarters at St. Paul.
These orders will, I am sure, prove to be an interesting
addition to our collection and I wish you would express

to Mr. Huntley our thanks for this contribution.

Yours very truly,

Mr. Fred Brastrup,
Superintendent,
Livingston,Montana.




(gned ) CHARLES




May 5, 1938,
o,

My dear Nr., Elllott:

HBerewith third copy of Yellowstone Divislon AFE
ED No. 151 covering the replacing of a 100,000 gallon frame
water tank with a 150,000 gallon steel tank at Mandan, at an
estimated net cost of $13,838, of which §9,374 is chargeable
to Additions and Betterments.

while this item is not included in the 1928 budget,
the proposed building repair program for this year did include
the rebuilding of the present tank at Mandan, Further inves-
tigation by the engineering departmenti bas developed the fact
that an improvement oan be made in the delivery of water to
the standpipe and roundhouse and an increased capacity for

treated water storage with decreased maintenance and operatin%
charges can be effected by constructing a 150£000 gallon stee

tank on a 45-ft, tower in lieu of rebuilding the wooden %ank
on o 45-ft. tower, This height is necessary for either type
of tank in order to provide proper head for delivering water
to the roundhouse and the west standpipe, The difference
between the cost of a 150,000 gallon steel tank and & 100,000
gallon wooden tank is £3 578, The larger capacity tank will
reduce pumping overtime ﬁy $400 per annum, and there wiil Ve a
reduction in the maintensnce cost; also it will prcvide in=-
creased storage for treater water,

1 recommend formal approval of the AFE by the Com-
mittee or BDoard,

Yery truly yours,

iStgnod ) CHARLES DONLILLY.

Encl,

Mr., Howard Elliott, Chalirman,
Borthern Pacific Rallway Company,
34 Nassau Street, New York City.




May 5, 1928.

l". k::

iy dear ¥r. McConagle:l

1 have just received with your compliments

copy of the mnnual report of the Puluth, ¥isasabe and

Northern Reilway Company for the

1] ek

vear ending Deoem~

ber 31, 1937, for whioch please accept my thanks.

Very truly yours,

¥r., Y. A. MoGonagle,
Precident and General Hanager,

" puluth, Missabe & Northern Ry Company,
puluth, Einnesota,




¥y dear Mr. Halle:

thank yvou very much for your courteey in

annual report of the Nissouri-

%o avben 4 2 Pha WonT 203 P -
Company for the year ended Decem~

ir. C. Haile, President,
Missouri=Kansas-Texas Lines,
Saint louis, Missourl.

i
B
3




Y7 - v L ¥ 1 % -
Mr. J. M. Hughes,

4 ~ :
Land Commissio

¥ay 2, and have executed

ot e Ly

return T. & M ase No. 5983 to the Lehigh Briquetting

rranting the righ 0 mine and remove merchantable
nds owned by tailway Company in

T

Stark County, North Dakota.




Frank 602

Washington, D. C., May 6, 1928,
Executive Assistant,

Northern Pacific Rallway Co.,
8t. Paul, Minn,

What has been done sbout the question of getting

employment for Mrs. Schenker?

Charles Donnelly




At washington, D. Cs,
May 6, 1928.

Dear Mr. Casong

Your letter of May 2 has been forwarded to me here.

" 1 appreciate your kindness in inviting me to address

the Optimist Club, but my engagements for the next few months

are such as would prevent me from acoepting the invitation.

With personal regards,

8incerely yours,

Mr, Cs Cs Cason,
‘White & MacNaught,
902 Nicollet Avenue,
Minneapeolis, Minn.




At Washington, D. C., May 6, 1928. n

Mr. H. B. Smith,
President, N, P. B. A.

I have yours of May 2 enclosing statement of opera=

tion of the Northern Pacific Beneficial Association for the

three months ended Mareh 31, and I wish to congratulate you

on the showing you have made.




4.15 PM

Charles Donnelly,
¢/o New Willard Hotel,
Washington, D, C,

Your wire date, Have been following gquestion of employment for Mrs.
Schenker but so far without success. BStop. Notwithstanding
aspurances by Minneapclis people it would be easy matter to place her

they have not done so and in telephone conversation with Clark
yesterday Mr. Rodgers stated in substonce that it did not seem poeeible
to place her stop. Meantime Clark has canvaecod Traffic Dept. but

there ie nc opening there. He has matter up with United Charities

of which he is President also with Brittin mith of St. Paul Association
end I expect report from Clark on those two sources within day or two,
Stop.

Have developed nothing in other depariments. One difficulty ies that
possessing general ability and pleasing personality Mrs. Schenkey has
no special qualifications for office work such asg stenographer,machine

operator, etec, Stop, Had prepared memorandum to you yesterday but
concluded not to send intending to wire you after Ulark hears from
United Charities and Brittin, Stop. Will wire agaln in day or two

and in meantime efforts will be continued to place her,

E. M, Willis

Charge Nor.FPac.Ry.Co.,
Executive Department.




Minn,, May 7, 1928.

B. W. Scandrett,
General Solicitor.

with return of the attached letter of Maj
exegutives of member roads by ¥r.
» Resolution 208, calling
Commiseion for certain

ates on wheat and other gra

in the United States and Canada, will you please indicate

what course you think we should follow?




Flliott:
attach for your information copy of a letter

LE}

1928, which I have received from My, Coma
with respect to the Mount Baker ashington, anthracite
001 fiﬁl"‘» "

Youre very truly,

oward ¥lliott, Chairman,
n Pacific Railway Co.,
Itreet, Vew York City.




Mion., May 7, 1928, AS

and returning
Telephone
jeen Fergus
the operation their motor and
heir vole line

s
+ )

4

This letter, when filed with the
Seoretary,may be considered your authority to execute the

agreemént on behalf of the Rallway Company.




St. Paul, Minn., May 7, 1928. A5

R. H. Relf,

Assistant Secretary.

Referring to ¥Mr. Christofferson's letter to you
ith the Montana
power for signal service at Butte,
Thitehall and Logan, Montana:

This letter may be considered as your authority

to accent for filing the agreements above referred to.




Doanelly's abs e, 1 acknowledge re-

ceint of your letter of the 4th instax in regard to
construction of a bridge across the Flathead River
neay Perma.

Your letter will be brought to Mr. Donnelly's

attention a2t the earliest possible moment,

Youre very truly,

r. ©, H, Polleye, Fresideant,

he Polleve Lumber Company,

saoula, Montana.




May 7, 1928. AS

In Mr. Donnelly's absence from the ecity, 1

o
]

acknowledge receipt of your letter of May 2, enclosing

copy of an advertisement which will appear in national
publicatione and certain metropolitan newspaners used in
the national advertising ocampalgn of the Seattle Chamber
of Commerce.

¥r. Donnelly, I am sure, will be interested in
this activity of the Seattle Chamber of Commerce, and your

letter and the advertiscement will be brought to his atten~

tion at the firet opvportunity.

Yours very truly,

. Ohristy Thomas, General Manager.
deattle Chamber of Commerce,
Seattle, Washington.
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St. Paul, Minn., May 7, 1928. A5

?
ecretary.

I have your letter of May 1, and have noted
and return minutes of annual meeting of stockholders
of the Montana Union Railway Company held in

April 24, 1928,

Advice will be

to when it will be conven

Board for the eleetion of officers.




St. Paul, Minn., May 7, 1928.

Mr, ¥, E. Willlamson,
Vice Pres

ident.

On the 16th ultimo I sent to you proposed con-
tract with the National Lumber Company covering trackapge
at Auburn. 111l you soon be able to advise me whether

or not this contract meete with your approval.




4,15 PM

St Paul Minn May 7 1928

M ¥ Harlan
Chiecago

Please advise Howard Melaney that he is definitely booked

for Kansas City next Saturday night. P-3

F W DeGuire




A
L 3

St. Paul, Minn., May 7, 1928. A

Dear Mr. Coman:
I hand you herewith copy of a statement showing
revenue to the Northern Pacific and affiliated lines on

business received from and delivered to the Walla Walla

Valley Railway Company for the month of February, 1928,

Yours very truly,

encl.
Mr. W. E. Coman

Assistant to President,
Seattle, Washington.

i. Clark.




J P Roddy General Agent

Northern Pacific Railway Co

633 Monadnock Building

S8an Francisco Calif

We have following message from D B Robertson President Locomotive
Firemen and Fnginemen which reads quote Our convention arrangement
committee have booked Melaney between the hours ef nine and twelve

PM June thirteenth and between the houre of two and five

fourteenth stop his definitely covers all arrangements

and contemnlated e

Charge Nor Pac Ry Co
Exec Dept
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¥r. J. G. Woodworth,
Vice President.
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ago 1 referred to you ¥r. Elliott's
%o m; transmitting some statistics

'ui*“““t mnc : ng for your commente; subse-

1~ther frov ¥r, 1lictt was referred

hig letter of April 28 with some

he has had witu Mr. Holden, ill

“e, with your comments, these

L*erv heretofcre sent to you, when
wnity to examine them? The letter
1’. 11liott refers was about 1000'.0'-
2N xff"ih.b, on which you commentied in

4& %o me,

(i gt o)




o

S8t. Paul, Minn,, ¥ay 7, 1938,

[

L“-r L ] !‘Ji - )\I.\T L ] Fab 1an '
Supt. G. 0. Building.

1 have your letier of ¥ay

to install an automatic stoker in the general offic

building hot water heating plant,

There are some detalls connected with thie
proposal about zhieh I should like %o talk with you
before answering your letter,

.
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Answering yvour letter of lay 43

Our elevator orerctors come under the

clerks' schedule, and in the agreement. recenily Treache

with the clerks' o ation the eleévator operators

are not

¥r. J. A. lengby, Executive Aesistant,
Great Northern Reailway Company,
8t. Paul, Minnesota,




gt. Paul, Minn., May 7, 1828,

R d
5 .

.“'1‘ . :s . "J. . T‘.“;lb im s
Supt. G. 0. Building,

Referring to your letier of May 4 with
recuisition No. 2802 for one eight—segment eleciric
check writer, at a net cost of 578.85:

1 ecannot tell from wour letter nor from the

requisition for what office this check writer is
intended. A8 we bouzht one for the Treasurer's office

approximately a year ago, if my memory sarves me cor-

rectly, I am interested in knowing whether or not this
proposed new machine is for that office and, if so,

e developed to make 1t necessary to purchase

'}
(%)

[ ~thayr e

anoewler 1
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At ”ashin;ton, D.Cs p
May 7, 182

Tes 2
.

Dear Mr., Lawrence:t

Your 1»ttar of April 27 was received at my
office in Saint Paul urinﬁ my sbeance and has been for-
mrded to me here whcro I am datdinad on certain impor-

WE

tant natters

My office showed your letter to one of our
technicnl‘oflicers and 1t is hie view, with which I am
in ;ccnru, th the proposed courges would not especially
fit & young nw“ for work along tec*nic 1 lines in 9
experienced in obtain a 4 i”lunt number of fully
trained engineering gradua t- g suL o*'nrtariti g for o man
trained in your proered special courses would not be

particularly encouraging.

railroad or“vni nt:gni and *r L sg no trouble is
ng

Yery Sruly yours,

(Signed ) CH

¥r. J. O. lLawrence,
Adminietrative Assistant,
office of the President,
University of "1nnwwota.
Minneapolis, Minnssol




8%, Paul, ¥inn., May 7, 1928,

H. Relf
Asslastant Scoretary.

1 return sgain your file PD=14~885 ebout
H. Shavelear, ltcnt-One ator, Idaho Division.

1 think ¥r. Shavelear should be g<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>